
Stress and Health Study

Phase 11

General Knowledge Questionnaire

Please do not turn this 
page over until instructed to 

by the tape

SECTION A

� � � � � � � � � � � � � 	 � 
 � � �  � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � �  � � � � � � � � � � � � � �  � ! � " # � $ % # � " ! & ' ( ) � � % � � % � � � � � � * + � , � 	 � �



2

Instructions

Below are some examples of questions in the General Knowledge Questionnaire.

Questions 1 and 2 have already been done for you. The rest is for you to practice. For each question,

please tick the rectangle for the response you have chosen, or where applicable write the answer in the

box provided.

SECTION B

1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9. Write down the middle one of these figures.

Late means the opposite of…

Appointment Early Behind Postponed Immediate

1, 4, 7, 10, 13… What number comes next?

Fish is to swim as bird is to…

Fly Walk Aeroplane Sparrow Potato

Here are three figures: 325. Add the largest two figures 
together and divide the total by the smallest figure

Gift means the same as…

Parcel Toy Birthday Buy Present

1

4321 5

4321 5

4321 5

2

3

4

5

6

� � � � � � � � � � � � � 	 � 
 � � �  � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � �  � � � � � � � � � � � � � �  � ! � " # � $ % # � " ! & ' ( ) � � % � � % � � � � � � * + � , � 	 � �



3

Please do not turn this 
page over until instructed to 

by the tape

� � � � � � � � � � � � � 	 � 
 � � �  � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � �  � � � � � � � � � � � � � �  � ! � " # � $ % # � " ! & ' ( ) � � % � � % � � � � � � * + � , � 	 � +



4

1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9. Mutiply the middle of these figures by 2.

Easy means the opposite of…

Problem Simple difficult Always Cannot

15, 35, 55, 75, 95… What number comes next?

Seed is to plant as egg is to…

Tree Bird Pollen Oats Potato

Here are three figures: 234. Divide the biggest figure by the 
smallest and add the result to the figure printed immediately 
after the smallest figure.

Rich means the same as…

Poor Wealthy High New Lucky

1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9. Write down the fourth figure to the left of 7.

Right means the opposite of…

Action Good Careless Wrong Motive

1, 2, 4, 8, 16… What number comes next?

Foot is to leg as hand is to…

Body Finger Tall Limb Arm

Here are three figures: 327. Substract the smallest figure from 
the biggest and multiply the result by the figure printed immediately 
before the biggest figure.

Old means the same as…

Decaying Tired Aged Youth Mended

1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9. Add the first five figures together and 
subtract them from the sum of the last four.

1

4321 5

4321 5

4321 5

4321 5

4321 5

4321 5

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

SECTION B

10

12

13

11

PLEASE GO TO THE NEXT PAGE

� � � � � � � � � � � � � 	 � 
 � � �  � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � �  � � � � � � � � � � � � � �  � ! � " # � $ % # � " ! & ' ( ) � � % � � % � � � � � � * + � , � 	 � �
- . / 0 1- . / 0 2

- . / 0 3

- . / 4 2- . / 4 1- . / 4 4- . / 4 0- . / 0 5- . / 0 6

- . / 0 4
- . / 0 7- . / 0 8- . / 0 9



5

Lost means the opposite of…

Winning Draw Found Alone Mislaid

3, 3, 7, 7, 11,… What number comes next?

Army is to navy as soldier is to…

Airman Sea Service Sailor Uniform

Here are three figures: 132. Divide the biggest figure by the 
smallest and add the result to the figure printed immediately 
after the smallest figure.

Portion means the same as…

Some Whole Part Any Cake

If castle is bigger than a cottage, write down the second of these 
figures: 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9. If it is not, write down the sixth.

Up means the opposite of…

Short Small Low Down Young

1⁄2, 1⁄3, 1⁄4, 1⁄5, 1⁄6…What number comes next?

Seeing is to picture as hearing
is to…

Sight Sculpture Ear Song Deaf

Here are three figures: 189. Substract the smallest figure from 
the biggest and multiply the result by the figure printed immediately 
before the biggest figure.

Ill means the same as…

Health Fever Dirty Mumps Sick

Write down the number of letters in the fourth word of 
this sentence.

Near means the opposite of…

Close Road Speed Far Distance

4321 5

4321 5

4321 5

4321 5

4321 5

4321 5

4321 5

SECTION B

PLEASE GO TO THE NEXT PAGE

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

22

23

24

25

26

21

� � � � � � � � � � � � � 	 � 
 � � �  � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � �  � � � � � � � � � � � � � �  � ! � " # � $ % # � " ! & ' ( ) � � % � � % � � � � � � * + � , � 	 � :
; < = > ?; < = > @; < = > A; < = > B; < = > C; < = > D; < = E F; < = E >; < = E E; < = E G; < = E ?; < = E @; < = E A



2, 3, 5, 8, 12… What comes next?

Legs are to running as teeth are to…

Chattering Walking Eating Biting Arms

Here are three figures: 672. Add the largest two figures together 

and divide the total by the smallest figure.

Scarce means the same as…

Unobtainable Lack Unique Rare Frightened

If Z is the last letter of the alphabet and if B does not come 
before A, write down the fifth of these figures: 
1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9. Otherwise write down the last one.

Never means the opposite of…

Rarely Always Now Will Forget

1, 2, 4, 5, 7… What number comes next?

Sky is to ground as ceiling is to…

Roof Down Floor Rug High

Here are three figures: 823. Divide the biggest figure by the 
smallest and add the result to the figure printed immediately 
after the smallest figure.

Odd means the same as…

Strange Even One Man Number

If 8 is more than 3, write down 7, unless 3 is more than 7, 
in which case write 8.

War means the opposite of…

Suffering Joy Dictatorship Inflation Peace

11, 12, 10, 13, 9… What number comes next?

4321 5

4321 5

4321 5

4321 5

4321 5

4321 5

SECTION B

PLEASE GO TO THE NEXT PAGE

30

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

29

28

27

31

6

� � � � � � � � � � � � � 	 � 
 � � �  � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � �  � � � � � � � � � � � � � �  � ! � " # � $ % # � " ! & ' ( ) � � % � � % � � � � � � * + � , � 	 � H
I J K L MI J K L NI J K L OI J K P QI J K P RI J K P LI J K P PI J K P SI J K P TI J K P UI J K P MI J K P NI J K P O



When is to where as time is to…

How Why Space Length Relatively

Here is a row of figures: 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9. Write down the 

figure from this row which, when added to another number 

smaller than it, would make 17.

Backwards means the same as…

Upside Reversed Stop Forwards Gear
down

If 20 is more than 3 times 5, write down the figure 2, unless 14 
is less than 16, in which case write 7.

Multiplication is the opposite of…

Subtraction Addition Mathematics Figures Division

0.9, 1.1, 1.3, 1.5, 1.7… What number comes next?

Autumn is to Winter as October is to……

April July Spring Rain January

Here are three figures: 456. Subtract the smallest figure from the 

biggest and mutiply the result by the figure printed immediately 

before the biggest figure.

Prevent means the same as…

Avoid Cure Allow Deter Help

Write down the total number of letters contained in the words 
in this sentence.

Permanent means the opposite of…

Part-time Ever Changing Temporary Stable

100, 81, 64, 49, 36… What number comes next?

Fact is to fiction as historian is to…

History Book Novelist Teacher Story

4321 5

4321 5

4321 5

4321 5

4321 5

4321 5

4321 5

SECTION B

PLEASE GO TO THE NEXT PAGE

49

50

52

40

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

41

51

7

� � � � � � � � � � � � � 	 � 
 � � �  � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � �  � � � � � � � � � � � � � �  � ! � " # � $ % # � " ! & ' ( ) � � % � � % � � � � � � * + � , � 	 � V
W X Y Z [W X Y Z \W X Y Z ]W X Y Z ZW X Y Z ^W X Y Z _

W X Y Z `

W X Y Z a

W X Y Z bW X Y Z cW X Y ^ aW X Y ^ [W X Y ^ \



Here are three figures: 934. Divide the biggest figure by the 
smallest and add the result to the figure immediately after the 
smallest figure.

Industrious means the same as…

Busy Hard- Energetic Over- Happy
working worked

If G is the seventh letter of the alphabet and Wednesday is not a 
month of the year, divide 63 by 7. Otherwise subtract 3 from 5. 
Write down your answer.

Dangerous means the opposite of…

Brave Cowardly Situation Safe Bravado

0.1, 1.3, 2.5, 3.7, 4.9… What number comes next?

Motive is to method as why is to…

Wherefore Reason How Because Where

Here are three figures: 847. Divide the biggest figure by the 

smallest and add the result to the figure printed immediately 

after the smallest figure.

Flat means the same as…

Straight Level Uneven Oblique Inclined

0, 2, 8, 26, 80… What number comes next?

Doubt means the opposite of…

Wonder Certainty Correct Dubious Indefinite

130, 118, 107, 97, 88… What number comes next?

The day after tomorrow is to 
the day before yesterday as 
Wednesday is to… Friday Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday

Here are three figures: 948. Divide the biggest figure by the 

smallest and add the result to the figure printed immediately 

after the smallest figure.

4321 5

4321 5

4321 5

4321 5

4321 5

4321 5

SECTION B

56

57

58

59

60

62

63

64

65

55

54

53

61

8

� � � � � � � � � � � � � 	 � 
 � � �  � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � �  � � � � � � � � � � � � � �  � ! � " # � $ % # � " ! & ' ( ) � � % � � % � � � � � � * + � , � 	 � d
e f g h ie f g h je f g h he f g h ke f g h le f g h me f g h ne f g k oe f g k pe f g k qe f g k ie f g k je f g k h



Please do not turn this 
page over until instructed to 

by the tape

9

� � � � � � � � � � � � � 	 � 
 � � �  � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � �  � � � � � � � � � � � � � �  � ! � " # � $ % # � " ! & ' ( ) � � % � � % � � � � � � * + � , � 	 � r



CONTINUE

Clash

Tilt

Read

Clutter

Keep on

Bewail

STARTLE

Offer

Dimple

Tailor

Begin

Trim

Frighten

PERFUME

Scent

Ledge

Tower

Box

Oath

Pouch

MALARIA

Basement

Theatre

Ocean

Tune

Fruit

Fever

MINGLE

Interfere

Declare

Gamble

Mix

Press

Remark

FASCINATED

Ill-treated

Poisoned

Frightened

Modelled

Charmed

Copied

BRAG

Choose

Boast

Lag

Stone

Hope

Jerk

SECTION C

In each group of six words below, please tick the rectangle against the word which means the same as
the word in CAPITAL LETTERS above the group, as it has been done in the first example. 

10

1

2

3

4

5

6

1

2

3

4

5

6

1

2

3

4

5

6

1

2

3

4

5

6

1

2

3

4

5

6

1

2

3

4

5

6

PROSPER

Imagine

Trespass

Succeed

Propose

Beseech

Punish

ANONYMOUS

applicable

Magnificent

Insulting

Nameless

Fictitious

Untrue

VERIFY

Dedicate

Chastise

Confirm

Correct

Change

Purify

RUSE

Limb

Colour

Rude

Paste

Burn

Trick

FORMIDABLE

Tremendous

Feasible

Ravishing

Unexpired

Orderly

Remembrance

IMMERSE

Frequent

Reverse

Rise

Hug

Dip

Show

DOCILE

Passionate

Dominant

Careless

Meek

Homely

Dumb

1

2

3

4

5

6

1

2

3

4

5

6

1

2

3

4

5

6

1

2

3

4

5

6

1

2

3

4

5

6

1

2

3

4

5

6

VIRILE

Demanding

Barbarous

Vulgar

Familiar

Concise

Robust

SULTRY

Instinctive

Sulky

Trivial

Severe

Muggy

Solid

STANCE

Partition

Position

Grance

Fixed

Slope

Grief

EFFACE

Rotate

Disgust

Delete

Adjoin

Mark

Ascend

SENSUAL

Controversial

Necessary

Rational

Carnal

Crucial

Careful

CONSTRUE

Interpret

Contradict

Prophesy

Scatter

Collect

Anneal

CONCILIATE

Congregate

Pacify

Compress

Reverse

Radiate

Strengthen

1

2

3

4

5

6

1

2

3

4

5

6

1

2

3

4

5

6

1

2

3

4

5

6

1

2

3

4

5

6

1

2

3

4

5

6

GARRULOUS

Ridiculous

Massive

Talkative

Daring

Ugly

Fast

LATENT

Potential

Overburdened

Ingenious

Discharged

Delayed

Hostile

OBDURATE

Formidable

Hesitant

Exorbitant

Permanent

Obsolete

Stubborn

CRITERION

Superior

Certitude

Clarion

Critic

Standard

Crisis

PALLIATE

Regenerate

Alleviate

Stimulate

Qualify

Imitate

Erase

ADULATE

Increase

Admire

Flatter

Waver

Prosper

Inflate

FELICITOUS

Sincere

Valedictory

Voracious

Faithful

Altruistic

Opportune

1

2

3

4

5

6

1

2

3

4

5

6

1

2

3

4

5

6

1

2

3

4

5

6

1

2

3

4

5

6

1

2

3

4

5

6

AMBIT

Talisman

Armature

Camber

Confines

Arc

Ideal

RECONDITE

Brilliant

Vindictive

Indifferent

Effervescent

Abstruse

Wise

CACHINNATION

Guffaw

Conclave

Cunning

Succour

Conjunction

Controversy

EXIGUOUS

Exhausting

Indigenous

Scanty

Prodigious

Esoteric

Expedient

PUTATIVE

Punishable

Supposed

Aggressive

Computable

Worthless

Reconcile

MANUMIT

Manufacture

Enumerate

Accomplish

Liberate

Emanate

Permit

1

2

3

4

5

6

1

2

3

4

5

6

1

2

3

4

5

6

1

2

3

4

5

6

1

2

3

4

5

6

1

2

3

4

5

6

1

2

3

4

5

6

1

2

3

4

5

6

1

2

3

4

5

6

1

2

3

4

5

6

� � � � � � � � � � � � � 	 � 
 � � �  � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � �  � � � � � � � � � � � � � �  � ! � " # � $ % # � " ! & ' ( ) � � % � � % � � � � � � * + � , � 	 � � �

s t u v w x y
s t u v w x z

s t u v w x {
s t u v w x |

s t u v w } }
s t u v w } y

s t u v w } ~
s t u v w } �

s t u v w y | s t u v w z y
s t u v w y � s t u v w z z

s t u v w } x s t u v w } � s t u v w y { s t u v w z }
s t u v w } �

s t u v w y �s t u v w y xs t u v w x �
s t u v w y ~s t u v w y }s t u v w } {s t u v w x �

s t u v w z xs t u v w y z
s t u v w y �

s t u v w } z

s t u v w x �
s t u v w x ~ s t u v w } | s t u v w y y

s t u v w z {



Please do not turn this 
page over until instructed to 

by the tape

11

� � � � � � � � � � � � � 	 � 
 � � �  � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � �  � � � � � � � � � � � � � �  � ! � " # � $ % # � " ! & ' ( ) � � % � � % � � � � � � * + � , � 	 � � �



SECTION D

Words beginning with ‘S’

12

� � � � � � � � � � � � � 	 � 
 � � �  � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � �  � � � � � � � � � � � � � �  � ! � " # � $ % # � " ! & ' ( ) � � % � � % � � � � � � * + � , � 	 � � �

� � � � �



Please do not turn this 
page over until instructed to 

by the tape

13

� � � � � � � � � � � � � 	 � 
 � � �  � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � �  � � � � � � � � � � � � � �  � ! � " # � $ % # � " ! & ' ( ) � � % � � % � � � � � � * + � , � 	 � � +



SECTION E

List of animals

Thank you for completing the General Knowlege Questionnaire

14

� � � � � � � � � � � � � 	 � 
 � � �  � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � �  � � � � � � � � � � � � � �  � ! � " # � $ % # � " ! & ' ( ) � � % � � % � � � � � � * + � , � 	 � � �

� � � � � � � �

� � � � � � � �



� � � � � � � � � � � � � 	 � 
 � � �  � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � �  � � � � � � � � � � � � � �  � ! � " # � $ % # � " ! & ' ( ) � � % � � % � � � � � � * + � , � 	 � � :



� � � � � � � � � � � � � 	 � 
 � � �  � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � �  � � � � � � � � � � � � � �  � ! � " # � $ % # � " ! & ' ( ) � � % � � % � � � � � � * + � , � 	 � � H


