Stress and Health Study



Phase 11 **General Knowledge Questionnaire**

SECTION A

SECTION B

Instructions

Below are some examples of questions in the General Knowledge Questionnaire. Questions 1 and 2 have already been done for you. The rest is for you to practice. For each question, please tick the rectangle for the response you have chosen, or where applicable write the answer in the box provided.

1	1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9. Write down the middle one of these figures.						
2	Late means the opposite of	Appointment	✓₂ Early	3 Behind	Postponed	[5] Immediate	
3	1, 4, 7, 10, 13 What number comes next?						
4	Fish is to swim as bird is to	Fly	_ ₂ Walk	Aeroplane	Sparrow	Potato	
5	Here are three figures: 325. Add the largest two figures together and divide the total by the smallest figure						
6	Gift means the same as	Parcel	² Toy	3 Birthday	Buy	Present	

SECTION B							
1	1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9. Mutiply the middle of these figures by 2.						FSB01
2	Easy means the opposite of	Problem	2 Simple	3 difficult	4 Always	5 Cannot	FSB02
3	3 15, 35, 55, 75, 95 What number comes next?						
4	Seed is to <i>plant</i> as egg is to	Tree	2 Bird	Pollen	_ ₄ Oats	Potato	FSB04
5	Here are three figures: 234. Divid smallest and add the result to the after the smallest figure.						FSB05
6	Rich means the same as	Poor	Wealthy	[] ₃	New	Lucky	FSB06
7	1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9. Write down	the fourth fig	jure to the	left of 7.			FSB07
8	Right means the opposite of	Action	 Good	Careless	4 Wrong	 Motive	FSB08
9	1, 2, 4, 8, 16 What number com	es next?					FSB09
10	Foot is to leg as hand is to	Body	 Finger	Tall	Limb	Arm	FSB10
Here are three figures: 327. Substract the smallest figure from the biggest and multiply the result by the figure printed immediately before the biggest figure.							FSB11
12	Old means the same as	Decaying	[²] Tired	3 Aged	Youth	Mended	FSB12
1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9. Add the first five figures together and subtract them from the sum of the last four.						FSB13	

	SECTION B						
14	Lost means the opposite of	Winning	2 Draw	[3] Found	Alone	_s Mislaid	FSB14
15	3, 3, 7, 7, 11, What number come	es next?					FSB15
16	Army is to navy as soldier is to	Airman	Sea	Service	Sailor	Uniform	FSB16
17	Here are three figures: 132. Divide smallest and add the result to the after the smallest figure.						FSB17
18	Portion means the same as	Some	Whole	3 Part	Any	Cake	FSB18
19	If castle is bigger than a cottage, write down the second of these figures: 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9. If it is not, write down the sixth.						
20	Up means the opposite of	Short	2 Small	Low	Down	Young	FSB20
21	½, ½, ¼, ¼, ½, ½What number come	es next?					FSB21
22	Seeing is to picture as hearing is to	Sight	2 Sculpture	Sar	Song	Deaf	FSB22
23	Here are three figures: 189. Substract the smallest figure from the biggest and multiply the result by the figure printed immediately before the biggest figure.						FSB23
24	Ill means the same as	Health	 Fever	Dirty	Mumps	Sick	FSB24
25	Write down the number of letters in the fourth word of this sentence.						FSB25
26	Near means the opposite of	Close	2 Road	Speed	4 Far	_s Distance	FSB26

SECTION B							
27	2, 3, 5, 8, 12 What comes next?)					FSB27
28	Legs are to running as teeth are	to	walking	3 Eating	4 Biting	S Arms	FSB28
29	Here are three figures: 672. Add the largest two figures together and divide the total by the smallest figure.						
30	Scarce means the same as	Unobtainable	2 e Lack	Unique	[4] Rare	Frightened	FSB30
31	If Z is the last letter of the alphab before A, write down the fifth of t 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9. Otherwise w	hese figures	:	ne			FSB31
32	Never means the opposite of	Rarely	2 Always	Now	Will	Forget	FSB32
33	1, 2, 4, 5, 7 What number come	s next?					FSB33
34	Sky is to ground as ceiling is to	Roof	Down	[3] Floor	L ₄ Rug	☐₅ High	FSB34
35	Here are three figures: 823. Divid smallest and add the result to the after the smallest figure.						FSB35
36	Odd means the same as	Strange	Even	One	L ₄ Man	Number	FSB36
37	If 8 is more than 3, write down 7, in which case write 8.	unless 3 is m	ore than 7	,			FSB37
38	War means the opposite of	Suffering	Joy] Dictatorship	Inflation	Peace	FSB38
39	11, 12, 10, 13, 9 What number o	comes next?					FSB39

	SECTION B						
40	When is to where as time is to How Why Space Length Relative	FSB40					
41	Here is a row of figures: 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9. Write down the figure from this row which, when added to another number smaller than it, would make 17.	FSB41					
42	Backwards means the same as Upside Reversed Stop Forwards Gear down	FSB42					
43	If 20 is more than 3 times 5, write down the figure 2, unless 14 is less than 16, in which case write 7.	FSB43					
44	Multiplication is the opposite of Subtraction Addition Mathematics Figures Division	FSB44					
45	0.9, 1.1, 1.3, 1.5, 1.7 What number comes next?	FSB45					
46	Autumn is to Winter as October is to April July Spring Rain Januar	FSB46					
47	Here are three figures: 456. Subtract the smallest figure from the biggest and mutiply the result by the figure printed immediately before the biggest figure.	FSB47					
48	Prevent means the same as Avoid Cure Allow Deter Help	FSB48					
49	Write down the total number of letters contained in the words in this sentence.	FSB49					
50	Permanent means the opposite of Part-time Ever Changing Temporary Stable	FSB50					
51	100, 81, 64, 49, 36 What number comes next?	FSB51					
52	Fact is to fiction as historian is to 1	FSB52					

SECTION B						
53	Here are three figures: 934. Divide the biggest figure by the smallest and add the result to the figure immediately after the smallest figure.		FSB53			
54	Busy Hard- Energetic (Dver- Happy orked	FSB54			
55	If G is the seventh letter of the alphabet and Wednesday is not a month of the year, divide 63 by 7. Otherwise subtract 3 from 5. Write down your answer.		FSB55			
56		Safe Bravado	FSB56			
57	0.1, 1.3, 2.5, 3.7, 4.9 What number comes next?		FSB57			
58	- 1 2	4 5 ecause Where	FSB58			
59	Here are three figures: 847. Divide the biggest figure by the smallest and add the result to the figure printed immediately after the smallest figure.					
60		blique Inclined	FSB60			
61	61 0, 2, 8, 26, 80 What number comes next?					
62		ubious Indefinite	FSB62			
63	130, 118, 107, 97, 88 What number comes next?		FSB63			
64	the day before yesterday as	onday Tuesday	FSB64			
Here are three figures: 948. Divide the biggest figure by the smallest and add the result to the figure printed immediately after the smallest figure.						

SECTION C

In each group of six words below, please tick the rectangle against the word which means the same as the word in CAPITAL LETTERS above the group, as it has been done in the first example.

CONTINUE	PROSPEI FVERB08	VIRILE FVERB15	GARRUL(FVERB22	AMBIT FVERB29
Clash 1	Imagine 🗐	Demanding _	Ridiculous 1	Talisman 🗐
Tilt 2	Trespass 2	Barbarous 2	Massive 2	Armature 2
Read 3	Succeed 3	Vulgar ☐₃	Talkative 3	Camber 3
Clutter 4	Propose 4	Familiar 4	Daring 4	Confines 4
Keep on 🔽	Beseech 5	Concise 5	Ugly 5	Arc 5
Bewail 6	Punish 6	Robust 6	Fast 6	Ideal 6
STARTLE FVERB02	ANONYM FVERB09	SULTRY FVERB16	LATENT FVERB23	RECONDIT FVERB30
Offer 1	applicable 1	Instinctive 1	Potential 1	Brilliant 🗔
Dimple 2	Magnificent 2	Sulky 2	Overburdened 2	Vindictive 2
Tailor 3	Insulting 3	Trivial 3	Ingenious 3	Indifferent 3
Begin 4	Nameless 4	Severe 4	Discharged 4	Effervescent 4
Trim 5	Fictitious 5	Muggy 5	Delayed 5	Abstruse 5
Frighten 6	Untrue 🔓	Solid 6	Hostile 6	Wise 6
PERFUM FVERB03	VERIFY FVERB10	STANCE FVERB17	OBDURA FVERB24	CACHINN/ FVERB31
Scent 1	Dedicate 🔟	Partition 1	Formidable	Guffaw 🔄
Ledge 2	Chastise 2	Position 2	Hesitant 2	Conclave 2
Tower 3	Confirm 3	Grance 3	Exorbitant 3	Cunning 3
Box 4	Correct 4	Fixed 4	Permanent 4	Succour 4
Oath 5	Change 5	Slope 5	Obsolete 5	Conjunction 5
Pouch 6	Purify 6	Grief 6	Stubborn 6	Controversy 6
MALARIA FVERB04	RUSE FVERB11	EFFACE FVERB18	CRITERI FVERB25	EXIGUOUS FVERB32
Basement _	Limb 🔄	Rotate 1	Superior 🔟	Exhausting
Theatre 2	Colour 2	Disgust 2	Certitude 2	Indigenous 2
Ocean 3	Rude 3	Delete □₃	Clarion 3	Scanty 3
Tune 4	Paste 4	Adjoin 4	Critic 4	Prodigious 4
Fruit 5	Burn 5	Mark 5	Standard 5	Esoteric 5
Fever 6	Trick 6	Ascend 6	Crisis 6	Expedient 6
MINGLE FVERB05	FORMIDAI FVERB12	SENSUAI FVERB19	PALLIATI FVERB26	PUTATIVE FVERB33
Interfere 1	Tremendous 🔄	Controversial 1	Regenerate 🔟	Punishable 🗔
Declare 2	Feasible 2	Necessary 2	Alleviate 2	Supposed 2
Gamble 3	Ravishing 3	Rational 3	Stimulate 3	Aggressive 3
Mix 4	Unexpired 4	Carnal 4	Qualify 4	Computable 4
Press 5	Orderly 5	Crucial 5	Imitate 5	Worthless 5
Remark 6	Remembrance 6	Careful 6	Erase 6	Reconcile 6
FASCINA FVERB06	IMMERSI FVERB13	CONSTR FVERB20	ADULATE FVERB27	MANUMIT FVERB34
III-treated	Frequent	Interpret	Increase 1	Manufacture 🔄
Poisoned 2	Reverse 2	Contradict 2	Admire 2	Enumerate 2
Frightened 3	Rise 3	Prophesy 3	Flatter 3	Accomplish 3
Modelled 4	Hug 🔟	Scatter 4	Waver 4	Liberate 4
Charmed 5	Dip 5	Collect 5	Prosper 5	Emanate 5
Copied 6	Show 6	Anneal 6	Inflate 6	Permit 6
BRAG FVERB07	DOCILE FVERB14	CONCILI, FVERB21	FELICITO FVERB28	
Choose _	Passionate	Congregate	Sincere _	
Boast 2	Dominant 2	Pacify 2	Valedictory 2	
Lag 🔄	Careless 3	Compress 3	Voracious 3	
Stone 4	Meek 4	Reverse 4	Faithful 4	
Hope 5	Homely 5	Radiate 5	Altruistic 5	
Jerk 6	Dumb 6	Strengthen 6	Opportune 🕞	

SECTION D

Words beginning with 'S'

FSRAW



SECTION E

List of animals

FANIMRAW

FSUNFISH

Thank you for completing the General Knowlege Questionnaire

